
13 Febbraio 2022

CAMPIONATI REGIONALI MASTER MOLISE 2022

FINCONI CR MOLISE

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Domenica 13 Febbraio 

ore 8,45

Gara   1          50 farfalla         

1 VERALDI  CINZIA                    1971 Catanzaro Nuoto asd           1'05"00Master 50F

2 LEMBO FAZIO  MASSIMO               1962 Emmedue ssd                   1'00"00Master 60M

3 LUONGO  GENNARO                    1956 Emmedue ssd                   0'51"00Master 65M

4 FERRAINA  ANTONIO                  1956 Catanzaro Nuoto asd           0'50"00Master 65M

5 PALMIERI  LUIGI                    1953 C.S.Portici asd               0'48"20Master 65M

6 MAZZARO  ALBERTO                   1946 C.S.Portici asd               0'45"60Master 75M

7 MANFREDI SELVAGGI  ALBERTO         1968 Emmedue ssd                   0'40"00Master 50M

8 CARMELLINO  GIOVANNI               1982 H2O Sport csd                 0'39"40Master 40M

9 CARLONE  ELIA                      1982 Hidro Sport ssd arl           0'38"00Master 40M

10 BERDICA  HELIDON                   1975 Emmedue ssd                   0'35"30Master 45M

11 DAMIANO  CRISTINA                  1978 Emmedue ssd                   0'34"00Master 40F

12 SORRENTINO  PIETRO ANTONIO         1981 Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile       0'32"40Master 40M

13 CUMBOLOTTI  FABRIZIO               1971 Emmedue ssd                   0'31"10Master 50M

14 RAMPINO  ROBERTO                   1984 Emmedue ssd                   0'31"00Master 35M

         400 stile libero         Gara   2

1 PEZZOLI  RINALDO                   1952 Club L 'Aquila Nuoto          7'03"70Master 70M

2 CALCAGNO  GIUSEPPE                 1968 Emmedue ssd                   7'00"00Master 50M

3 SPEDALIERI  ALDO                   1971 Hidro Sport ssd arl           6'46"00Master 50M

4 COLITTI  MICHELE                   1962 Emmedue ssd                   6'30"00Master 60M

5 SCATENA  LUCA EGIDIO               1972 Hidro Sport ssd arl           5'45"00Master 50M

6 ALFIERI  DANILO                    1982 Catanzaro Nuoto asd           5'45"00Master 40M

7 CARLUCCI  DUILIO                   1970 Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile       5'40"00Master 50M

8 PREZIOSI  GIANLUCA                 1981 Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile       5'30"00Master 40M

9 IZZI  ALESSANDRO                   1977 Emmedue ssd                   5'25"00Master 45M

10 SAPIO  GENNARO                     1974 Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile       5'15"00Master 45M

11 FODERO  LEONARDO                   1974 Catanzaro Nuoto asd           5'00"00Master 45M

12 BORRELLI  IVAN                     1994 Hidro Sport ssd arl           5'00"00Master 25M

         100 dorso         Gara   3

1 LALLA  MARIANO                     1943 C.S.Portici asd               2'04"00Master 75M

2 LUCIBELLO  EMILIO                  1958 Peppe Lamberti N.C. asd       1'46"00Master 60M

3 PAGLIUCA  GIOVANNI                 1989 Hidro Sport ssd arl           1'30"00Master 30M

4 MASCIOLI  AMELIA                   1978 Emmedue ssd                   1'25"00Master 40F

5 TRIVISONNO  JACOPO                 1995 H2O Sport csd                 1'14"00Master 25M

6 ALFANO  ANTONIO                    1970 Forum Sport Center            1'09"00Master 50M
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13 Febbraio 2022

CAMPIONATI REGIONALI MASTER MOLISE 2022

FINCONI CR MOLISE

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   4          50 rana         

1 IANNIRUBERTO  MILENA               1987 Emmedue ssd                   1'04"40Master 35F

2 CIRELLI  ANTONELLA                 1992 Hidro Sport ssd arl           1'00"00Master 30F

3 PARZIALE  RITA                     1963 Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile       0'59"30Master 55F

4 FALCONE  LUCIA                     1963 Emmedue ssd                   0'58"80Master 55F

5 ARTERITANO  PASQUALE               1962 Emmedue ssd                   0'55"00Master 60M

6 TERRIGNO  GIUSEPPE                 1971 Emmedue ssd                   0'55"00Master 50M

7 MAZZARO  ALBERTO                   1946 C.S.Portici asd               0'52"80Master 75M

8 ZICCHILLO  MARA                    1973 Emmedue ssd                   0'48"00Master 45F

9 PALMIERI  LUIGI                    1953 C.S.Portici asd               0'47"70Master 65M

10 CALCAGNO  GIUSEPPE                 1968 Emmedue ssd                   0'45"00Master 50M

11 DI STEFANO  MARIA                  1974 Emmedue ssd                   0'45"00Master 45F

12 GUIDERDONE  ALESSANDRO PIER PAOLO  1974 Emmedue ssd                   0'44"70Master 45M

13 MENNA  ALESSIA                     1981 H2O Sport csd                 0'43"60Master 40F

14 KUSTURIN  MAURO                    1974 Emmedue ssd                   0'43"50Master 45M

15 MASSARELLA  FERDINANDO             1975 H2O Sport csd                 0'43"30Master 45M

16 TAVANIELLO  STEFANO                1990 H2O Sport csd                 0'41"50Master 30M

17 DEL MONTE  VITTORIO                1999 Emmedue ssd                   0'40"00Under 25M

18 LOSCHI  MONICA                     1977 Nuoto Club Firenze            0'39"90Master 45F

19 DI STEFANO  IRENE                  1977 Emmedue ssd                   0'39"50Master 45F

20 KULIS  MARZENA                     1964 Nuoto Club Firenze            0'37"90Master 55F

21 LA VECCHIA  MARZIA                 1987 H2O Sport csd                 0'37"40Master 35F

22 TAVANIELLO  DAVIDE                 1988 H2O Sport csd                 0'36"90Master 30M

23 CUMBOLOTTI  FABRIZIO               1971 Emmedue ssd                   0'35"10Master 50M

         200 misti         Gara   5

1 VERALDI  CINZIA                    1971 Catanzaro Nuoto asd           4'40"00Master 50F

2 FERRAINA  ANTONIO                  1956 Catanzaro Nuoto asd           3'55"00Master 65M

3 KULIS  MARZENA                     1964 Nuoto Club Firenze            2'40"00Master 55F

4 SALDUTTI  SALVATORE                1994 Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile       2'31"80Master 25M

         100 stile libero         Gara   6

1 PARZIALE  RITA                     1963 Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile       1'44"00Master 55F

2 LUONGO  GENNARO                    1956 Emmedue ssd                   1'30"00Master 65M

3 FALCONE  LUCIA                     1963 Emmedue ssd                   1'30"00Master 55F

4 CARUSO  MASSIMO                    1969 Hidro Sport ssd arl           1'30"00Master 50M

5 SPEDALIERI  ALDO                   1971 Hidro Sport ssd arl           1'24"90Master 50M

6 ZACCARI  PASQUALE                  1967 Emmedue ssd                   1'23"20Master 55M

7 RAGO  MARINA                       1977 Emmedue ssd                   1'22"00Master 45F
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13 Febbraio 2022

CAMPIONATI REGIONALI MASTER MOLISE 2022

FINCONI CR MOLISE

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   6          100 stile libero         

8 LUCIBELLO  EMILIO                  1958 Peppe Lamberti N.C. asd       1'21"00Master 60M

9 CORBO  TERESA                      1993 Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile       1'20"70Master 25F

10 PELLICCIA  MARIARITA               1967 Emmedue ssd                   1'20"00Master 55F

11 MANFREDI SELVAGGI  ALBERTO         1968 Emmedue ssd                   1'20"00Master 50M

12 IANTOMASI  EMIDDIO                 1980 Hidro Sport ssd arl           1'20"00Master 40M

13 PAGLIUCA  GIOVANNI                 1989 Hidro Sport ssd arl           1'20"00Master 30M

14 COCCHIARO  ANNARITA                1992 Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile       1'20"00Master 30F

15 GENOVESE  FABIO                    1979 Emmedue ssd                   1'19"10Master 40M

16 ALFIERI  DANILO                    1982 Catanzaro Nuoto asd           1'16"00Master 40M

17 MASCIOLI  AMELIA                   1978 Emmedue ssd                   1'15"00Master 40F

18 CARLONE  ELIA                      1982 Hidro Sport ssd arl           1'15"00Master 40M

19 SCIPIONI  ALFREDO                  1980 Emmedue ssd                   1'12"50Master 40M

20 SCATENA  LUCA EGIDIO               1972 Hidro Sport ssd arl           1'11"50Master 50M

21 RUGGIERO  PIETRO                   1969 Emmedue ssd                   1'10"00Master 50M

22 SORRENTINO  PIETRO ANTONIO         1981 Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile       1'07"60Master 40M

23 TEDESCO  LUIGI                     1984 Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile       1'05"40Master 35M

24 FODERO  LEONARDO                   1974 Catanzaro Nuoto asd           1'05"00Master 45M

25 PREZIOSI  GIANLUCA                 1981 Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile       1'03"10Master 40M

26 SAPIO  GENNARO                     1974 Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile       0'59"10Master 45M

27 FIORALBA  ALESSANDRO               1984 H2O Sport csd                 0'56"40Master 35M

         200 rana         Gara   7

1 KUSTURIN  MAURO                    1974 Emmedue ssd                   3'45"00Master 45M

2 MENNA  ALESSIA                     1981 H2O Sport csd                 3'28"20Master 40F

3 LOSCHI  MONICA                     1977 Nuoto Club Firenze            3'09"00Master 45F

         800 stile libero         Gara   8

1 SALDUTTI  SALVATORE                1994 Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile       9'30"00Master 25M

2 DEL BARONE  ANDREA                 1974 Nuoto Club Firenze            10'10"00Master 45M

3 MASCELLANTI  PAOLO                 1959 H2O Sport csd                 11'10"00Master 60M

4 CARLUCCI  DUILIO                   1970 Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile       11'20"00Master 50M

5 IZZI  ALESSANDRO                   1977 Emmedue ssd                   11'26"00Master 45M

6 TEDESCO  LUIGI                     1984 Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile       13'00"00Master 35M

7 COLITTI  MICHELE                   1962 Emmedue ssd                   13'00"00Master 60M

8 TERRIGNO  GIUSEPPE                 1971 Emmedue ssd                   15'30"00Master 50M

9 ARTERITANO  PASQUALE               1962 Emmedue ssd                   15'30"00Master 60M

10 DI MARIO  ANTONELLA                1967 Hidro Sport ssd arl           16'12"00Master 55F

11 LALLA  MARIANO                     1943 C.S.Portici asd               17'46"30Master 75M
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13 Febbraio 2022

CAMPIONATI REGIONALI MASTER MOLISE 2022

FINCONI CR MOLISE

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Domenica 13 Febbraio 

ore 15,00

Gara   9          100 farfalla         

1 MOLFETTA  COSIMO                   1960 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     1'40"00Master 60M

2 ACETO  ANTONIO                     1985 Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile       1'30"00Master 35M

         200 stile libero         Gara   10

1 VIGLIAROLI  ELOISA                 1981 Swim Team Abruzzo asd         4'49"30Master 40F

2 PINTO  ANNA MARIA                  1981 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     4'00"00Master 40F

3 DELLI CARRI  NATASCIA              1973 Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile       3'45"00Master 45F

4 DI MARIO  ANTONELLA                1967 Hidro Sport ssd arl           3'41"90Master 55F

5 ZACCARI  PASQUALE                  1967 Emmedue ssd                   3'10"30Master 55M

6 ZACCAGNINI  ILARIA                 1976 Forum Sport Center            3'04"00Master 45F

7 MOLFETTA  PAOLO                    1965 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     3'00"00Master 55M

8 LONARDO  ALESSANDRO UGO            1989 Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile       3'00"00Master 30M

9 PELLICCIA  MARIARITA               1967 Emmedue ssd                   2'54"10Master 55F

10 DELLE VEDOVE  ROSSELLA             1971 Swim Team Abruzzo asd         2'47"90Master 50F

11 MASCELLANTI  PAOLO                 1959 H2O Sport csd                 2'43"70Master 60M

12 DAMIANO  CRISTINA                  1978 Emmedue ssd                   2'35"20Master 40F

13 FIORILE  MARTINA                   1991 Teramo Nuoto                  2'34"60Master 30F

14 MESSINA  ANTONIO                   1989 Swim Team Abruzzo asd         2'24"00Master 30M

15 D'INTINO  PAOLO                    1964 Swim Team Abruzzo asd         2'22"00Master 55M

         200 dorso         Gara   11

1 RUGGIERO  LORENZO                  1958 Il Delfino Spoleto            4'09"90Master 60M

2 GUADALUPI  LUCA                    1972 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     2'55"00Master 50M

         100 misti         Gara   12

1 RUGGIERO  LORENZO                  1958 Il Delfino Spoleto            1'50"90Master 60M

2 MASSARELLA  FERDINANDO             1975 H2O Sport csd                 1'36"30Master 45M

3 DEL MONTE  GIANNA                  1995 Emmedue ssd                   1'32"30Master 25F

4 DI BARTOLOMEO  AZZURRA             1973 Swim Team Abruzzo asd         1'30"40Master 45F

5 DEL MONTE  VITTORIO                1999 Emmedue ssd                   1'25"00Under 25M

6 PETRERA  ROBERTO                   1964 Emmedue ssd                   1'20"00Master 55M

7 TRIVISONNO  JACOPO                 1995 H2O Sport csd                 1'20"00Master 25M

8 SANDULLO  ANGELO                   1975 Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile       1'17"00Master 45M

9 POSSANZINI  RENATO                 1962 Swim Team Abruzzo asd         1'10"00Master 60M
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13 Febbraio 2022

CAMPIONATI REGIONALI MASTER MOLISE 2022

FINCONI CR MOLISE

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   13          100 rana         

1 PINTO  ANNA MARIA                  1981 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     2'00"00Master 40F

2 LONARDO  ALESSANDRO UGO            1989 Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile       1'46"10Master 30M

3 RAGO  MARINA                       1977 Emmedue ssd                   1'41"80Master 45F

4 GUIDERDONE  ALESSANDRO PIER PAOLO  1974 Emmedue ssd                   1'40"00Master 45M

5 DELLE VEDOVE  ROSSELLA             1971 Swim Team Abruzzo asd         1'31"70Master 50F

6 LA VECCHIA  MARZIA                 1987 H2O Sport csd                 1'22"70Master 35F

         50 stile libero         Gara   14

1 VIGLIAROLI  ELOISA                 1981 Swim Team Abruzzo asd         0'58"00Master 40F

2 IANNIRUBERTO  MILENA               1987 Emmedue ssd                   0'56"30Master 35F

3 PALANGIO  GIUSEPPINA               1970 Hidro Sport ssd arl           0'55"00Master 50F

4 LOZZI  PAOLA                       1964 Emmedue ssd                   0'52"00Master 55F

5 AMOROSA  SALVATORE                 1973 Emmedue ssd                   0'45"00Master 45M

6 LEMBO FAZIO  MASSIMO               1962 Emmedue ssd                   0'44"80Master 60M

7 ZICCHILLO  MARA                    1973 Emmedue ssd                   0'40"00Master 45F

8 MOLFETTA  PAOLO                    1965 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     0'38"00Master 55M

9 BIANCHINI  MARCO                   1950 Roma Nuoto Master ssd         0'37"50Master 70M

10 NUCCIOTTI  LIVIANO                 1976 Teramo Nuoto                  0'37"20Master 45M

11 ZACCAGNINI  ILARIA                 1976 Forum Sport Center            0'36"50Master 45F

12 ELISEO  CLAUDIO                    1968 Emmedue ssd                   0'35"60Master 50M

13 MERCANTE  ROBERTO                  1971 Teramo Nuoto                  0'35"20Master 50M

14 SCOTUCCI  ELVIRA                   1980 Teramo Nuoto                  0'35"00Master 40F

15 DE MICHELE  MAURO                  1988 Emmedue ssd                   0'35"00Master 30M

16 FIORILE  MARTINA                   1991 Teramo Nuoto                  0'35"00Master 30F

17 CARMELLINO  GIOVANNI               1982 H2O Sport csd                 0'33"90Master 40M

18 RANIERI  GAETANO                   1964 H2O Sport csd                 0'33"80Master 55M

19 GENOVESE  FABIO                    1979 Emmedue ssd                   0'33"70Master 40M

20 TAVANIELLO  STEFANO                1990 H2O Sport csd                 0'32"80Master 30M

21 BERDICA  HELIDON                   1975 Emmedue ssd                   0'32"60Master 45M

22 ACETO  ANTONIO                     1985 Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile       0'31"90Master 35M

23 SCIPIONI  ALFREDO                  1980 Emmedue ssd                   0'31"50Master 40M

24 SARLI  VINCENZO                    1984 Hidro Sport ssd arl           0'31"30Master 35M

25 RUGGIERO  PIETRO                   1969 Emmedue ssd                   0'30"60Master 50M

26 PETRERA  ROBERTO                   1964 Emmedue ssd                   0'30"50Master 55M

27 D'INTINO  PAOLO                    1964 Swim Team Abruzzo asd         0'30"20Master 55M

28 TAVANIELLO  DAVIDE                 1988 H2O Sport csd                 0'30"20Master 30M

29 MESSINA  ANTONIO                   1989 Swim Team Abruzzo asd         0'30"00Master 30M

30 RAMPINO  ROBERTO                   1984 Emmedue ssd                   0'28"50Master 35M

31 POSSANZINI  RENATO                 1962 Swim Team Abruzzo asd         0'28"40Master 60M
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13 Febbraio 2022

CAMPIONATI REGIONALI MASTER MOLISE 2022

FINCONI CR MOLISE

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   14          50 stile libero         

32 BORRELLI  IVAN                     1994 Hidro Sport ssd arl           0'27"00Master 25M

33 BAZZURRI  VINCENZO                 1995 Emmedue ssd                   0'27"00Master 25M

34 FIORALBA  ALESSANDRO               1984 H2O Sport csd                 0'25"40Master 35M

         400 misti         Gara   15

1 PEZZOLI  RINALDO                   1952 Club L 'Aquila Nuoto          8'09"00Master 70M

         50 dorso         Gara   16

1 AMOROSA  SALVATORE                 1973 Emmedue ssd                   0'57"50Master 45M

2 LOZZI  PAOLA                       1964 Emmedue ssd                   0'56"00Master 55F

3 DELLI CARRI  NATASCIA              1973 Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile       0'55"00Master 45F

4 MERCANTE  ROBERTO                  1971 Teramo Nuoto                  0'45"00Master 50M

5 DEL MONTE  GIANNA                  1995 Emmedue ssd                   0'45"00Master 25F

6 BIANCHINI  MARCO                   1950 Roma Nuoto Master ssd         0'44"90Master 70M

7 DI BARTOLOMEO  AZZURRA             1973 Swim Team Abruzzo asd         0'42"00Master 45F

8 SANDULLO  ANGELO                   1975 Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile       0'41"00Master 45M

9 DI STEFANO  IRENE                  1977 Emmedue ssd                   0'38"00Master 45F

10 BAZZURRI  VINCENZO                 1995 Emmedue ssd                   0'38"00Master 25M

11 ALFANO  ANTONIO                    1970 Forum Sport Center            0'32"00Master 50M

         200 farfalla         Gara   17

1 RANIERI  GAETANO                   1964 H2O Sport csd                 3'54"20Master 55M

2 MOLFETTA  COSIMO                   1960 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     3'50"00Master 60M

3 GUADALUPI  LUCA                    1972 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     2'55"00Master 50M
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